Incident Date Report Number

5/11/2024

5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024

5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024

5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024

5/11/2024

5/11/2024
5/11/2024

RMP24-000961

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3000 KIRCHOFF RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
1420 GOLF RD

5521 ELIZABETH PL

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
62/MEACHAM

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
2164 PLUM GROVE RD
4001 PARK DR

3108 EAST FRONTAGE RD

62/ARBOR
ALG/CARRIAGEWAY
0 BLK ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

0 BLK SHADY CT
1900 HICKS RD

3005 KIRCHOFF RD
3250 MEACHAM RD
2310 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

3708 WILKE RD
2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY

Incident

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
CODE 2

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/15/2024 7:46:34 AM



Incident Date

5/11/2024

5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024

5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024

5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024
5/11/2024

Report Number
RMP24-000962
RMP24-000964
RMP24-000963

RMP24-000965

RMP24-000971

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

EB EUCLID WO WILKE
4728 ARBOR DR

2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2605 SCHOOL DR

4 CHELSEA ON AUBURN

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

3300 CAMPBELL ST
2121 EUCLID AVE

4458 SHADY CT

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4458 SHADY CT

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1801 HICKS RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2210 S GOEBBERT RD

412 W ALGONQUIN RD
4458 SHADY CT

2455 PLUM GROVE RD
GOLF PL/LOIS DR

2100 BLK ROHLWING RD
3900 OWL DR

1445 HICKS RD

Incident

ACCIDENT

DOMESTIC

PUBLIC SERVICE

911 INFO CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

911 INFO CALL

LOUD MUSIC

911 WRONG NUMBER
STATION REPORT
PARKING COMPLAINT
INVESTIGATION

THEFT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE

LOUD PARTY
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/15/2024 7:46:34 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/11/2024 RMP24-000966 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2024 RMP24-000967 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2024 4761 KENILWORTH DR LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024 4761 KENILWORTH DR LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024 APPROX LOC:2710 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
NORTHAMPTON DR
5/11/2024 4400 BLK SHADY CT LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024 QBPROX LOC:1701 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024 RMP24-000968 2901 CENTRAL RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2024 WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN SUBJECT STOP UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
PKWY
5/11/2024 4458 SHADY CT JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/11/2024 E ALGONQUINRD /S TRAFFIC STOP
THORNTREE LN
5/11/2024 1470 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024 1470 GOLF RD DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024 3602 BOBWHITE LN PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024 2506 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024 4805 GREENWICH CT IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024 102 MAYBERRY CT WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024 RMP24-000969 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2024 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR  WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024 SI;PROX LOC:4730 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024 4730 ARBOR DR LOUD PARTY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024 4730 ARBOR DR LOUD PARTY CITATION ISSUED
5/11/2024 5615 LAVENDER CT gg;FSI?E DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/15/2024 7:46:34 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

5/15/2024 7:46:34 AM



