



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/11/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		1420 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		5521 ELIZABETH PL	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		62/MEACHAM	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/11/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		4001 PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		3108 EAST FRONTAGE RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024		62/ARBOR	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/11/2024		ALG/CARRIAGEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/11/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/11/2024		0 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/11/2024		2310 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024	RMP24-000961	3708 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2024		2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/11/2024	RMP24-000962	EB EUCLID WO WILKE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2024	RMP24-000964	4728 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2024	RMP24-000963	2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2024		2605 SCHOOL DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024		4 CHELSEA ON AUBURN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024	RMP24-000965	3300 CAMPBELL ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024		4458 SHADY CT	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024		4458 SHADY CT	STATION REPORT	
5/11/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		1801 HICKS RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024	RMP24-000971	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2024		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024		4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		2210 S GOEBBERT RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		412 W ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		4458 SHADY CT	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/11/2024		GOLF PL / LOIS DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		2100 BLK ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		3900 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		1445 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/11/2024	RMP24-000966	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2024	RMP24-000967	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2024		4761 KENILWORTH DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		4761 KENILWORTH DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		APPROX LOC:2710 NORTHAMPTON DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024		4400 BLK SHADY CT	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024	RMP24-000968	2901 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2024		WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUBJECT STOP	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/11/2024		4458 SHADY CT	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/11/2024		E ALGONQUIN RD / S THORNTREE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/11/2024		1470 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024		1470 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		3602 BOBWHITE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		2506 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		4805 GREENWICH CT	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		102 MAYBERRY CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024	RMP24-000969	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/11/2024		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024		APPROX LOC:4730 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/11/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/11/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	CITATION ISSUED
5/11/2024		5615 LAVENDER CT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER